FEI World Cup™ Jumping - 2013/2014 Season (Version XIII) last updated
11.02.2014

LEAGUE

Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping
WESTERN EUROPEAN LEAGUE
10 Qualifiers

6 to count for Overall Standings

Longines FEI World Cup™ Jumping FINAL

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
ARAB LEAGUE

13 Qualifiers

7 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
AUSTRALIA - PACIFIC LEAGUE
12 Qualifiers

7 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
CAUCASIAN LEAGUE

3 Qualifiers

3 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
CENTRAL ASIAN LEAGUE

3 Qualifiers

2 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

CENTRAL EUROPEAN LEAGUE

NORTH Sub-League

10 Qualifiers

Best 10 results (regardless of events' Sub-
League) to qualify for the League Final. Best 5
results plus League Final result to count for
Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

CENTRAL EUROPEAN LEAGUE

SOUTH Sub-League

5 Qualifiers

Best 10 results (regardless of events' Sub-
League) to qualify for the League Final. Best 5
results plus League Final result to count for
Overall Standings

Central European League FINAL

VENUE

Oslo

Helsinki, Hartwall Arena
Verona

Stuttgart

London Olympia
Mechelen

Leipzig

Zurich

Bordeaux
Goteborg
s-Hertegenbeseh

Lyon

Tetouan
Rabat

El Jadida
Amman
Amman
Riyadh
Riyadh
Doha
Doha
Abu Dhabi
Sharjah
Dubai

Al Ain

Sydney Royal NSW
Gatton QLD

Brisbane Qb
Caboolture QLD
Gawler SA

Adelaide Royal SA
Melbourne, Royal VIC
Sydney NSW MetbeurneVIE
Wodonga VIC
Shepparton VIC

Sale VIC

Sydney NSW
Boneo-Vi€

Thilisi
Baku
Thilisi
Baku
Baku
Baku

Bishkek
Astana
Tashkent

Vazgaikiemis
Moscow, Bitsa Otrada
St. Petersburg, Derby Club
Zagare

Riga

Bratislava

Ponetsk

Pezinok

Tallinn

Leszno

Poznan MTP

Bojourishte
Lipica
Budapest
Celje
Budapest

Warsaw

-1 -

NF

NOR
FIN
ITA

GER

GBR
BEL

GER

FRA

SWE

FRA

MAR

AZE
KGZ

KAZ
uzB

POL
BUL
HUN

SLO
HUN

POL

START

10.10.2013
17.10.2013
07.11.2013
13.11.2013
18.12.2013
26.12.2013
16.01.2014
24.01.2014
07.02.2014
27.02.2014
26-632044

17.04.2014

20.09.2013
27.09.2013
04.10.2013
24.10.2013
31.10.2013
27.11.2013
04.12.2013
19.12.2013
26.12.2013
09.01.2014
23.01.2014
30.01.2014
05.02.2014

27.03.2013
04.08.2013
14082013
18.08.2013
01.09.2013
12.09.2013
29.09.2013
07.11.2013
16.11.2013
23.11.2013
30.11.2013
08.12.2013
02:02:2014

23.05.2013
05.07.2013
83162013
68112613
13122013
10.01.2014

23.05.2013
01.07.2013
12.09.2013

17.05.2013
20.06.2013
04.07.2013
18.07.2013
26.07.2013
01.08.2013
85:69:2013
06.09.2013
04.10.2013
08.11.2013
05.12.2013

23.05.2013
31.05.2013
11.07.2013
22.11.2013
29.11.2013

13.03.2014

r

E1
WORLD CUP

JUMPING

END

13.10.2013
20.10.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013
23.12.2013
30.12.2013
19.01.2014
26.01.2014
09.02.2014
02.03.2014
23:032014

21.04.2014

22.09.2013
29.09.2013
06.10.2013
26.10.2013
02.11.2013
30.11.2013
07.12.2013
22.12.2013
29.12.2013
11.01.2014
25.01.2014
01.02.2014
08.02.2014

27.03.2013
04.08.2013
14082013
18.08.2013
01.09.2013
12.09.2013
29.09.2013
10.11.2013
16.11.2013
23.11.2013
30.11.2013
08.12.2013
02:02:2614

26.05.2013
07.07.2013
06-16-2613
16112613
15122613
12.01.2014

26.05.2013
05.07.2013
15.09.2013

19.05.2013
23.06.2013
07.07.2013
21.07.2013
28.07.2013
04.08.2013
08-:092613
08.09.2013
06.10.2013
10.11.2013
08.12.2013

26.05.2013
02.06.2013
14.07.2013
24.11.2013
01.12.2013

16.03.2014

EVENT

CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI5*-W
E€SIS*-W

CSI5*-W

CSI3*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI2*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
ESH*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
€SIH—-W

CSI1*-W
CSI2*-W
€SPR*-W
CSH*-W
ESH*-W
CSI1*-W

CSIO1*-W
CSIO1*-W
CSIO1*-W

CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSIO3*-W
€SI5*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI3*-W

CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSIO3*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W

CSI3*-W



FEI World Cup™ Jumping - 2013/2014 Season (Version XIII) last updated

LEAGUE

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
CHINESE LEAGUE

3 Qualifiers

3 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
SOUTH EAST ASIAN LEAGUE
3 Qualifiers

2 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
JAPAN LEAGUE

6 Qualifiers

4 to count for Overall Standings

Japanese League FINAL

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

NEW ZEALAND - PACIFIC LEAGUE
7 Qualifiers

4 to count for Overall Standings

New Zealand League FINAL

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
SOUTH AFRICAN LEAGUE

6 Qualifiers

4 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

SOUTH AMERICA SOUTH LEAGUE
6 Qualifiers

4 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

CENTRAL AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN
ISLANDS LEAGUE

3 Qualifiers

2 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping

SOUTH AMERICA NORTH LEAGUE
3 Qualifiers

2 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
NORTH AMERICAN LEAGUE
EAST

12 Qualifiers

6 to count for Overall Standings

FEI World Cup™ Jumping
NORTH AMERICAN LEAGUE
WEST

12 Qualifiers

6 to count for Overall Standings

11.02.2014

VENUE
Beijing Caiyu

Behing-Cai
Beijing Caiyu
Beijing Caiyu

Tangerang, Tigaraksa
Pattaya

Lembang, Bandung

Osaka

Chiba

Nasu

Fuji

Osaka
Shizuoka-Tsumagoi

Hastings
Kihikihi
Fielding
Taupo
Dannevirke
Waitemata

Fauranga-Waitemata

Midrand
Shongweni
Polokwane
Kromdraai
Port Elizabeth
Cape Town

Sol de Mayo BA

Sao Paulo SP

Porto Alegre RS

Sao Paulo SP

Buenos Aires, Haras El Capricho
Rio de Janeiro R]

La Aurora
San José Pinula
San José Pinula

Guaymaral, Bogota
Guaymaral, Bogota
Guaymaral, Bogota

Bromont QC
Bridgehampton NY
North Salem NY
Rockwood ON
Harrisburg PA
Washington DC
Lexington KY
Toronto ON
Wellington FL
Wellington FL
Wellington FL
Ocala Live Oak Plantation FL

Langley BC

Calgary, Spruce Meadows AB
Calgary, Spruce Meadows AB
Calgary, Spruce Meadows AB
Langley BC

Del Mar CA

Rancho Murieta CA

Del Mar CA

Burbank CA

Las Vegas NV

Thermal CA

Thermal CA

-2-

NF

CHN

CHN
CHN

INA
THA

INA

JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN

NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

ARG
BRA
BRA
BRA

BRA

GUA
GUA
GUA

coL
coL
coL

CAN
USA
USA
CAN
USA

USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

START

29.04.2013
28:66-2013
83-672043
12.10.2013
17.10.2013

27.09.2013
25.10.2013
15412043
22.11.2013

06.04.2013
19.05.2013
01.06.2013
23.09.2013
19.10.2013
01.12.2013

23.10.2013
01.11.2013
06.12.2013
19.12.2013
03.01.2014
11.01.2014
30012014

16.05.2013
13.06.2013
28.08.2013
24.10.2013
15.11.2013
20.11.2013

17.05.2013
14.06.2013
03.10.2013
17.10.2013
08.11.2013
21.11.2013

24.10.2013
07.11.2013
14.11.2013

29.08.2013
04.09.2013
14.11.2013

24.07.2013
25.08.2013
11.09.2013
25.09.2013
17.10.2013
22.10.2013
30.10.2013
05.11.2013
26.11.2013
05.02.2014
04.03.2014
19.03.2014

29.05.2013
05.06.2013
13.06.2013
27.06.2013
21.08.2013
28.08.2013
01.10.2013
23.10.2013
06.11.2013
12.11.2013
28.01.2014
18.02.2014

WORLD CUP

JUMPING

END

05.05.2013
62:072613
67672013
15.10.2013
20.10.2013

29.09.2013
27.10.2013
17112613
24.11.2013

06.04.2013
19.05.2013
02.06.2013
23.09.2013
19.10.2013
01.12.2013

25.10.2013
03.11.2013
08.12.2013
21.12.2013
05.01.2014
12.01.2014
62:022014

19.05.2013
17.06.2013
01.09.2013
27.10.2013
17.11.2013
24.11.2013

19.05.2013
16.06.2013
06.10.2013
20.10.2013
11.11.2013
24.11.2013

27.10.2013
10.11.2013
17.11.2013

01.09.2013
08.09.2013
17.11.2013

28.07.2013
01.09.2013
15.09.2013
29.09.2013
19.10.2013
27.10.2013
03.11.2013
09.11.2013
01.12.2013
09.02.2014
09.03.2014
23.03.2014

02.06.2013
09.06.2013
16.06.2013
30.06.2013
25.08.2013
31.08.2013
06.10.2013
27.10.2013
10.11.2013
16.11.2013
02.02.2014
23.02.2014

EVENT

CSI2*-W
CSRx-W
€SPRx-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
ESH*-W
CSI1*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
ESH*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI2*-W
CSIO4*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W

CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W
CSI1*-W

CSI2*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI3*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI5*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI2*-W

CSI2*-W
CSI5*-W
CSIO5*-W
CSI4*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W
CSI2*-W



